
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026406-2022 

Contract

Highway Construction and Plumbing Materials
Framework (CPU 5250)

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026406

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0341a3  

Published 21 September 2022, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Email

lorcan.perry@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF14 - Nottingham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026406-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026406-2022
mailto:lorcan.perry@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 17

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Highway Construction and Plumbing Materials Framework (CPU 5250)

Reference number

DN615206

II.1.2) Main CPV code

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 17

II.1.4) Short description

For supplies relating to highway construction and plumbing materials as outlined below:

• Lot 1: Aggregates & Asphalt

• Lot 2: Ready Mixed Concrete

• Lot 3: Civil & Construction Materials

• Lot 4: Permanent Signs

• Lot 5: Temporary Signs

• Lot 6: Plumbing Fittings

• Lot 7: Radiators and Valves

• Lot 8: Boilers and Accessories

• Lot 9: Geberit Fittings

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Aggregates & Asphalt

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment



Page 4 to 17

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1: Aggregates & Asphalt

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ready Mixed Concrete

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 17

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2: Ready Mixed Concrete

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Civil & Construction Materials

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 17

Lot 3: Civil & Construction Materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Permanent Signs

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4: Permanent Signs

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 7 to 17

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Temporary Signs

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 5: Temporary Signs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 



Page 8 to 17

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Plumbing Fittings

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 6: Plumbing Fittings

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 9 to 17

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Radiators and Valves

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 7: Radiators and Valves

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 10 to 17

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Boilers and Accessories

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 8: Boilers and Accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 11 to 17

Geberit Fittings

Lot No

9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43320000 - Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 9: Geberit Fittings

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assessment / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 12 to 17

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015101

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CPU5250

Title

Highway Construction and Plumbing Materials Framework (CPU 5250)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 August 2022

/Notice/015101-2022


Page 13 to 17

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Burdens (Wolseley UK Infrastructure Solutions)

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Frank Key Group Ltd

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 14 to 17

City Plumbing Supplies Holdings Limited

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dragon Asphalt Ltd

Berkshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keyline Civils Specialists

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom



Page 15 to 17

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Saint-Gobain Building Distribution Ltd t/a Jewson Partnership Solutions

Loughborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tarmac Trading Limited

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 16 to 17

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Beck Company Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Viewtec Signs Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,200,000



Page 17 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T01:15:18+0100
	TCPDF




